502618180 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADELANA GILPIN-JACKSON	11/28/2013
JANOS CSABA TOTH	11/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY	
Street Address:	333 DUNSMUIR STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 5R3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12873163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)796-2900

 Phone:
 503-222-9981

Email: Idonnelley@schwabe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. PREWITT/LAURA DONNELLEY

Address Line 1: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT

Address Line 2: 1211 SW 5TH AVE., SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAURA DONNELLEY	
Signature:	/Laura Donnelley/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=P001_BCH_Assignment#page1.tif source=P001_BCH_Assignment#page2.tif source=P001_BCH_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031876 FRAME: 0361

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

GILPIN-IACKSON, Adelana, 1932 RIVEROUD GATE..., Port Coquitiam, British Columbia, V3B 8A2., Canada

TOTH, Janos, Csaba, 6355 Salish Drive, Vancduver, British Columbia, V6N 4C2, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as August 31, 2010 we did sell and assign to:

BRITISH COLUMBIA HYDRO AND POWER AUTHORITY 333 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver BC V6B 5R3 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. CA2010/001361 filed August 31, 2010 and United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/873,163 filed August 31, 2010 relating to, and entitled:

TRANSMISSION CROSS ARM

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Janos Csaba, TOTH and Adelana, GILPIN JACKSON PAT 101280W-90

PATENT REEL: 031876 FRAME: 0362

TOTH, Janos, Csaba	Witness:
Executed at Vancouver	1. <u>Helinda Weszaros</u>
British Columbia	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	6355 Solish Dr
This 29 day of November 2012	Vancouver, BC V6N 4C2
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see TOTH,
Signature	Janos, Csaba execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature

Assignment from Janos Csaba, TOTH and Adelana, GILPIN JACKSON PAT 101280W-90

GILPIN-JACKSON, Adelana	<u>Witness:</u>
	1. Correy McWhirter
Executed at <u>Durnowly</u>	/ Print Name
RF1 844 1-01	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	4971 11A Avenue.
This 28 day of Nov 20/3	Delta BC VAM 125
Day day of / W / O// Year	was personally present and did see GILPIN-
T N	JACKSON, Adelana execute the within
-41 N	assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	M'WLTS.
	Signature

Assignment from Janos Csaba, TOTH and Adelana, GILPIN JACKSON PAT 101260W-90

PATENT REEL: 031876 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 01/02/2014